<u>EUSTIS HOUSING AUTHORITY (EHA)</u>
Five Member Board – 4-Year Term (from date of appointment)

The Eustis City Commission appoints the Board of Directors because the State of Florida declared the EHA a dependent unit of the City of Eustis.

The EHA is funded by the Federal Government.

The Envis funded by the	
HORACE J. JONES <u>Executive Director</u> 1000 Wall Street, #60 (352) 357-4851 (Work) (352) 357-8081 (Fax)	VACANT (Resident Commissioner) Former: Marjorie Buckner 2209 Bates Avenue, Eustis, FL 32726 (352) 357-4586 Appointed: 10/17/2019 Expires: 10/31/2023 Resignation: 4/2024 due to death
NICIE ALLEN PARKS 1110 South Street, Eustis, FL 32726 (352) 455-9647 nicie.parks@yahoo.com Appointed: 8/3/2023 Expiration 8/3/2027 Former: Faye Weaver 1518 Jefferson Drive, Mount Dora Appointed 11/7/2013	DR. HUGH BROCKINGTON II P. O. Box 1998, Umatilla FL 32784 827 Edgewater Circle, Eustis FL 32726 (352) 267-7806 Chairperson Appointed: 1/6/2017 Reappointed: 3/16/2017, 1/7/2021 Expires: 1/17/2025
Reappointed: 5/6/2021 Expires: 5/31/2025 Resignation Effective 10/31/2023	
VACANT (Resident Commissioner)	RONNIE BUGGS 614 Park St. Eustis, FL 32726 (352) 702-7191 Ronnie.o.buggs@gmail.com
Former: J. Melendez Appointed: 1/18/2018 Reappointed: 1/3/2019 Expires: 10/31/2022 Resignation Effective: 8/19/19	Vice Chairperson Appointed: 4/18/2019 Expires: 9/17/2021 Reappointed: 4/7/2022 Expires: 4/7/2026

Board Attorney – Scott Gerken